5942/1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Cole Taylor Bank)		08/16/2018	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Avenue R SW	
City:	Winter Haven	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33880	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3694271	RED DEER	
Registration Number:	3638928	FLORIDA STARBURST PUMMELO	
Registration Number:	3638923	FLORIDA STARBURST PUMMELO RECIPES ON-LIN	
Registration Number:	3377765	GO HEALTHY SNACK	
Registration Number:	173710	TRUBLU BRAND	
Registration Number:	172065	TRUBLU	
Registration Number:	188274	NOBLE	
Registration Number:	177883	RED DEER BRAND	
Serial Number:	77927973	TITAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0747

900464887

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Sheehan	
SIGNATURE: /Gloria Sheehan/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=image2018-09-04-160349#page1.tif		
source=image2018-09-04-160349#page2.tif		

source=image2018-09-04-160349#page1.tif source=image2018-09-04-160349#page2.tif source=image2018-09-04-160349#page3.tif source=image2018-09-04-160349#page4.tif source=image2018-09-04-160349#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0748

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/		United States	Patent and Trademark Office	
		ORM COVER SHEET		
		RKS ONLY		
Name of conveying part	S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas rty(ies)/Execution Date(s):	se record the attached documents or the new at 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie	address(es) below.	
it issues as agreement to be	esticalization pateral.	2. Name and address of receiving party(i	rs) ☐ Yes	
MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attact	ned? ⊠ No	
(successor by merger to Cole Taylor Bank)		Name: WM. G. ROE & SONS, INC.	52 HO	
☐ Individual(s)		Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Corporation	C Chinica Famile Still	Street Address: 500 Avenue R SW		
☐ Limited Liability Compa	۵,	City: Winter Haven		
Citizenship: USA		State: FL		
***		Otate. 1.L		
Execution Date(s) August		Country: USA Zij	p: <u>33880</u>	
Additional names of conve	ying parties attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association Citizenship:		
o. Nature of conveyance;		General Partnership Citizenship:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship: FL	Partnership Citizenship: ion Citizenship: Citizenship: s not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ve designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No	
☑ Other Release of Secu		☐ Other Citizenship:		
in Patents and T	<u>rademarks</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta	ates, a domestic	
		Designations must be a senarate document	/es ⊠ No t from assignment)	
4. Application number(s)	or registration number(s) and ident	ification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application I	No.(s) See Attached Schedule I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attac		
C. Identification or Descrip	tion of Times and data to a Time of the	Additional sheet(s) attached		
		f Application or Registration Number is unknown	vn)	
5. Name address of party	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document sh Name: Susan O'Brien	outo pe maileo:	registrations involved:	9	
Induction States - Art 1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: CT Lien	Solutions	Authorized to be charged by credit	card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf F	Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposi	t account	
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed		
		8. Payment Information:		
State: NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Num	hers	
Phone Number: 800-342-3	67 <u>6</u>	Expiration I		
Fax Number: 800-962-704	α	b. Deposit Account Number	Sale	
1 ax (10010e), 000-502-704	: Z	Authorized User Name:		
Email Address: cls-udsalba	any@wolterskluwer.com	Addionized Oser Manie.		
ş /\	6 73	1		
9. Signature:	1 X-			
o. oiBusmis:	Signature	<u>Septe</u>	ember 4, 2018 Date	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Total number of p	ages including cover	
.*	Gloria Sheehan	sheet, attachmen	ts, and document: 5	

Gioria Sheehan
Name of Person Signing
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. 8ox 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 16, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., successor by merger to Cole Taylor Bank ("Grantee"), in favor of WM. G. ROE & SONS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Granter").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated November 4, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), from Grantor to Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (all of the foregoing is, collectively, the "IP Collateral"):

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2010, at Reel 025363, Frame 0813 (Patents) and at Reel 4414. Frame 0254 (Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the IP Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon Grantee's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

4828-7555-4928.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0750

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.,

successor by merger to Cole Taylor Bank

Name

://jeffrey Much

Title://Senior Vice President

[signature page to Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered Owner of Trademark or	MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Servicemark				
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	RED DEER	USA	78882469	3694271
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	TITAN	USA	77927973	
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	FLORIDA STARBURST PUMMELO	USA	77613732	3638928
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	FLORIDA STARBURST PUMMELO RECIPES ON- LINE WWW.NOBLECITRUS.COM 3129 ON THE INSIDE RED, SWEET AND JUICY LESS ACIDIC THAN GRAPEFRUIT HEALTHY HIGH IN: ANTIOXIDANTS VITAMIN C FOLIC ACID HOW TO SELECT YELLOW=RIPE HEAVY=JUICY FIRM=FRESH PREPARATION EAT LIKE A GRAPEFRUIT PEEL AND SECTION CRUMBLE SECTIONS OVER A SALAD	USA	77613698	3638923
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	GO HEALTHY SNACK	USA	77191670	3377765
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	TRUBLU BRAND	USA	71177410	173710
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	TRUBLU	USA	71177409	172065
WM. G. Roe & Sons, Inc.	NOBLE	USA	71195912	188274
WM. G. Roc & Sons, Inc.	RED DEER BRAND	USA	71177408	177883

4628-7555-4928.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0752

SCHEDULE II

Patents and Patent Applications

GRANTOR	TITLE	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE/(FILING DATE)
WM. G. Roe	Container for Shipping	Patent	USA	••••••	6-Jan-98
& Sons, inc.	and Displaying	5,704,193			
WM. G. Roe	Fresh Fruit Snack	Patent	USA		6-Jan-09
& Sons, Inc.	Package	D584,140			

RECORDED: 09/05/2018